

FORM NO. (J) 13.
FORM OF ORDER SHEET

District Howrah

Court of District Judge, Howrah

MISC. APPEAL No. 72 of 2024

CNR NO. WBHW01-00-1985-2024

MITA SAMANTA & ORS -VS- RAM CHANDRA SHAW & ORS

Present: SONIA MAJUMDAR
District Judge, Howrah
J.O. Code: WB01128

Order No. 01

Dated 23.04.2024

Memo of appeal is filed by the appellant/s challenging the order dated 19.03.2024 passed by Ld. Civil Judge, Junior Division, 6th Court, Howrah in connection with Title Suit No. 1613/2022 alongwith a duly executed vakalatnama. **Register the same as Misc. Appeal.** Court fee paid on Memo of Appeal is correct. Appeal is filed within time. **Accordingly, the instant Misc. Appeal is admitted.** Appellant files a receipt showing service of copy of memo of appeal upon respondents. Office is directed to check caveat and report at once.

District Judge, Howrah

Or. No. 01 Dt. 23.04.2024 (LATER)

It appears from office report that one caveat case bearing No. 274/2024 is filed by Respondent No. 1 to 8. Let the caveat case be tagged with the case record.

Requisite is filed upon Respondent No. 9 to 11. Process Fee paid is sufficient. Issue the requisite through court and under registered post with A/D if the same is in order.

Fix **24.06.2024** for S/R, A/D and filing postal receipts showing service.

District Judge
Howrah