

Misc. Appeal 72 of 2024
CNR No. WBHW01-0019852024
Present: Sonia Majumdar
District Judge, Howrah
J.O. Code – WB01128

Order No. 02
Dated 24.06.2024

Today is fixed for S/R and A/D.

Appellant files hazira along with postal receipt.

Respondent nn 1 to 8/ Caveator file hazira.

S/R are returned without service in respect of respondent no 9 to 11 as per report of process server.

One postal envelop is also returned with an endorsement “ Insufficient Address” in respect of respondent no 11.

No other A/D is returned .

To **13-09-2024** for A/D in respect of respondent no 9 and 10.

D/C by me

D.J.

District Judge, Howrah