

**Misc. Appeal - 72/2024**  
CNR No. WBHW01-001985-2024  
Present: Sonia Majumdar  
District Judge, Howrah  
J.O. Code – WB01128

Order No. 03  
Dated 13.09.2024

Today is fixed for A/D.

Appellant and respondent no 1 to 8/ caveator file their respective hazira.

Subsequently, Respondent / Proforma respondent no 9 to 11 appear before this Ld. Court by filing vokalatnama along with hazira.

Let the case record be transferred to the Ld. Additional District Judge 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Howrah for disposal.

To **12-11-2024** for appearance of parties before the Ld. Transferee Court.

D/C by me

D.J.

District Judge, Howrah