

Misc Appeal 72/2024

Order No.07,dt.24.02.2025

Today is fixed for LCR nad hearing.

Parties file their respective hazira.

LCR has been received.

One letter being no. 12 dated 24.02.2025 from Ld. Civil Judge (Junior Division) 6th Court, Howrah received today and praying for time for necessary compliance.

Seen the said letter.

Call for LCR being no. TS 1613/2022 from Ld. Civil Judge (Junior Division) 6th Court, Howrah.

D/A issue reminder at once.

Fix 10.03.2025 for LCR and hearing.

Additional District Judge
2nd Court, Howrah.