

Misc Appeal- 72/2024

Order no. 11 dt-06.05.25

Today is fixed for reply.

Parties file their respective haziras.

An intimation has filed on behalf of the respondent regarding death information of respondent no.1 namely Ramchandra Show died on 11.04.2025.

Let it be kept with the record.

P.O. is on leave. Ld. Addl. District Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Howrah is in Charge.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 23.06.25 for reply.

Addl. District Judge  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Howrah  
In-Charge