

Misc.A 72/24

Order no.16, dated 06-11-2025.

Today is fixed for taking steps and S/R A/D

Parties files their respective hazira. S/R of respondent 1(a),(b) & (c) has been received which is proper service.

52Envelop with A/D of Madhabi Maity has been received and noted 'addressee can not be located'.

Appellant also files postal receipt on behalf respondent 1(a),(b) & (c) requisite along with requisite upon respondent 11(a)& 11(b).

Issue requisite accordingly through court nas well as registered post with A/D.

To 05.01.26 for S/R A/D of respondent 11(a)& 11(b).

Addl. District Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.