

Misc. App- 72/2024

Order no.18 dated 09.03.2026.

Today is fixed for reply.

Both parties took no steps.

Local Bar takes resolution for “Not to pass any adverse order”.

Hence the case is adjourned today.

Ld. P.O is transferred. Ld. ADJ FTC-2 Court, Howrah is in-charge.

To 15.05.2026 for reply.

Addl. District Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.
In-charge.